502645909 01/22/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2692517

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SERGEY VLADIMIROVICH KOSULIN	01/10/2014
TATIANA NICOLAEVNA KOZULINA	01/10/2014
ALEXEY SERGEEVICH KOZULIN	01/10/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INDIVIDUAL ENTREPRENEUR KOZULIN SERGEY VLADIMIROVICH
Street Address:	UST-KURDUMSKAYA STR. 11-103
City:	CITY OF SARATOV
State/Country:	RUSSIAN FEDERATION
Postal Code:	410018

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14140150

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (877)769-7945

 Phone:
 214-747-5070

 Email:
 pgray@fr.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	39325-0002001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PEGGY C. GRAY	
Signature:	/Peggy C. Gray/	
Date:	01/22/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

source=39325-0002001_Assignment#page1.tif source=39325-0002001_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 032020 FRAME: 0089

Attorney's Docket No.: 39325-0002001

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For valuable consideration, we, SERGEY VLADIMIROVICH KOZULIN of 10/16-47, Slonova Street, 410012 Saratov, Russian Federation, TATIANA NICOLAEVNA KOZULINA of 10/16-47, Sionova Street, 410012 Saratov, Russian Federation, and ALEXEY SERGEEVICH KOZULIN of 10/16-47, Slonova Street, 410012 Saratov, Russian Federation, hereby assign to: Individual Entrepreneur Kozulin Sergey Vladimirovich, a registered Individual Entrepreneurship of the Russian Federation having a place of business at Ust-Kurdumskaya str. 11-103, 410018 City of Saratov, Russian Federation; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled BACTERIAL STRAIN RHODOCOCCUS AETHERIVORANS VKM AC-2610D PRODUCING NITRILE HYDRATASE, METHOD OF ITS CULTIVATION AND METHOD FOR PRODUCING ACRYLAMIDE, filed December 24, 2013 , and assigned U.S. Serial Number 14/140, 150 and which claims priority to Russian Application No. 2012157783, filed December 27, 2012, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treatics of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment Page 1 of 2

Attorney's Docket No.: 39325-0002001

Date: 10.01.2014	Cap-7-
	SERGEY VLADIMIROVICH KOZULIN
Witnessed by:	
Name: Ulu J	Date:
CHRISTINA VICTOROVNA KATR	(ENKO)
Name:	Date:
MARINA NICOLAEVNA SHUTE	EVA
Date:	and Koy
	TATIANA NICOLAEVNA KOZULINA
Witnessed by:	
ryth much	
Name: Way	Date: 12.01.2014
CHRISTIŃA VICTOROVNA KATI	
Name: MARINA NIĆOLAEVNA SHUTE	Date: <u>10-012014</u>
MARINA NIĆOLAEVNA SHUTE	EVA
	and the second s
Date: <u>10 01 2014</u>	ALEXEY SÉRGEEVICH KOZULIN
	Manage Vice Company
Witnessed by:	
Name: Teest	Date: 10-01-2014
CHRISTINA VICTOROVNA KATI	***************************************
All Mary many	
Name: MARINA NICOLÁEVNA SHUTE	Date; <u>// // ///</u> FVA
THE RELEASE INCOME. HE STATE SHOW SHO	

Assignment Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 032020 FRAME: 0091

23138284.doc